The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting: June 6, 2022: Quick Notes

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, (the Board), approved granting approximately \$69,000 to the City of Gluckstadt to purchase emergency communication equipment for law enforcement.
- The Board authorized Waggoner Engineering to pursue a Community Connect grant through the United States Department of Agriculture. The grant can provide financial assistance to eligible applicants that will provide broadband service to public facilities where the service is not currently available.
- The Board approved Waste Management's request to move garbage pick-up days in the unincorporated areas of Madison County and in the City of Gluckstadt from Wednesday/Friday pickups to Wednesday/Thursday pickups. This allows Waste Management to enhance its work in those areas.
- The Board granted tax exemption status to Saint Mark's Church.
- The Board approved hiring Kiser Traffic and Engineering for \$5,000 to perform a roadway/intersection safety study in support of federal grant opportunities.
- The Board approved awarding a bid to Lane Line, the lowest and best bidder, for striping of certain roads within the County for approximately \$208,000.
- The Board approved final plats for Westlake 2 and Westlake 2A.
- The Board acknowledged a Memorandum of Understanding to house detainees from Madison County in the Adams County Juvenile Detention Center.
- The Board approved a resolution between the County and the North Madison Economic Development Council to supervise, operate and to lease all facilities at the Northeast Madison County Recreational Park.
- The Board approved hiring JH&H Architects to provide services for replacement of playground equipment at Rogers and Camden Parks.
- The Board approved hiring Greg Higginbotham as the assistant administrator for the County.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet again Monday, June 20, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government